���
�
��
�
�
�
��
PPPPPA 90 A 90 A 90 A 90 A 90  SERRANDA MOTORIZZATA DI PRESA ARIA ESTERNA

Eseguire periodicamente la pulizia del filtro presente sulla linea dell'aria di
rinnovo e del filtro presente sulla linea dell'aria di ricircolo.
COME ORDINARE
I codici delle serrande motorizzate di presa aria esterna sono riportati in
tabella.
Attenzione: Il servomotore è sempre posto sul lato sinistro.
% di glicole in peso 0 10 20 30 40
Punto di congelamento (°C) 0 -4 -10 -16 -24
Accessorio UTN 06-08 UTN 12 UTN 16 UTN 22 UTN 30
PA90 UYPA9006 UYPA9012 UYPA9016 UYPA9022 UYPA9030
- Comando a distanza
- Fusibile di protezione (non fornito)
- Interruttore di linea (non fornito)
- Servomotore serranda
- Morsettiera
- Trasformatore in dotazione
- Trasformatore per linea a 24V centralizzata
- Contatti ausiliari non forniti (termostato antigelo, ecc.):
A aperto + B aperto = Aria interna 100%
A aperto + B chiuso = aria esterna 100%
A chiuso + B aperto = Regolazione 0 - 100%
A chiuso + B chiuso = Aria esterna 100%
CSD
F
IL
NM24SR
M
TL
TI
A, B
2 Alimentazione motori successivi
1 Linea alimentazione unità termoventilante
I
3 UT 66000338 - rev. 00
PPPPPA 90A 90A 90A 90A 90
The outdoor air inlet motorized louver is intended for replacing the
air in the room directly from the air-handling unit. The amount of
outdoor air that will be let into the room, after having been filtered and
treated thermally, may be regulated proportionally from 0 to 100% by
means of a servomotor controlled by a rotary potentiometer that is inside
the specific CSD control, which is designed for flush wall-mounting
installations.
Kit PA90, as shown in figure (1), essentially comprises the following
components:
A) Outdoor air inlet louver made of galvanized steel sheet and setup
for being connected to the machine, at one end, and to the other required
accessories.
B) Servomotor connected directly to the louvre’s baffle, with a
protection rating of IP54 and power supply of ~ 24V.
The louvre may be opened or closed automatically at the signal of the
external auxiliary contacts (not supplied) such as antifreeze thermostats,
timers, etc., with the possibility of connecting multi-servomotors in
parallel to an individual opening-closing control.
C) 230V - 24V voltage transformer, complete with support terminal
strip housed inside the specific electrical box, which functions as a
mechanical protection for preventing the access to the connecting
terminal strip and to the transformer itself.
D) Self-threading fixing screws.
The control panel for activating the servomotor (flush wall-mounting,
called CSD, to be ordered separately). It is to be remotely installed and
is to be used for closing or opening the louvre from 0 to 100%.
To prevent the water from freezing inside the heat exchanger during the
winter, close the outdoor air inlet when the system is not operational or
use an antifreeze solution checking its freezing point:
INSTALLATION
The PA90 air inlet louvre may be installed on the UTN air-
handling unit in both air intake configurations (AA or AB)
outlined in the installation, operation and maintenance manual.
1. Check that the desired installation complies with one of the
configurations in figure (2).
2a UTN + PA90 horizontal

Executar periodicamente a limpeza do filtro presente na linha do ar de
renovação e do filtro presente na linha do ar de circulação.
COMO ENCOMENDAR
Os códigos das portinholas motorizadas de admissão do ar do exterior
estão indicados na tabela.
Atenção: O servomotor deve ser sempre colocado do lado esquerdo.
% e glicol em peso 0 10 20 30 40
Ponto de congelamento (°C) 0 -4 -10 -16 -24
Acessório UTN 06-08 UTN 12 UTN 16 UTN 22 UTN 30
PA90 UYPA9006 UYPA9012 UYPA9016 UYPA9022 UYPA9030
- Comando à distância
- Fusível de protecção (não fornecido)
- nterruptor de linha (não fornecido)
- Servomotor da portinhola
- Placa de junções
- Transformador fornecido
- Transformador para linha a 24V centralizada
- Contactos auxiliares não fornecidos (termóstato anti-congelamento, etc.):
A aberto + B aberto = Ar do interior 100%
A aberto + B  fechado = Ar do exterior 100%
A fechado + B aberto = Regulação 0 - 100%
A fechado + B  fechado = Ar do exterior 100%
CSD
F
IL
NM24SR
M
TL
TI
A, B
2 Alimentação dos motores seguintes
1 Linha de alimentação da unidade de termoventilação
P
P
PPPPPA 90A 90A 90A 90A 90
8UT 66000338 - rev. 00
Met de gemotoriseerde schuif voor opname van buitenlucht kan
de lucht in het vertrek rechtstreeks door de luchtbehandelingsunit